

REF: BSE/Press Release/Reg 30/2023-24.

To.

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. **BSE Scrip Code: 522257 BSE Scrip ID: RAJOOENG**

Sub: PRESS RELEASE - Strategic Land Acquisition: Rajoo Engineers Expands Its

Footprint.

Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations Ref:

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulation").

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the press release issued by Rajoo Engineers Limited on the cited subject and content of the same are self-explanatory.

The release will hosted the Company's press be on website at https://www.rajoo.com/investorszone.html#sec5.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

For **RAJOO ENGINEERS LIMITED**

Khushboo C. Doshi

Managing Director DIN: 00025581

October 06, 2023

Encl: a/a



Rajoo Engineers Limited





"Strategic Land Acquisition: Rajoo Engineers Expands Its Footprint"

Rajkot, 06th October, 2023: Rajoo Engineers Limited (BSE: 522257), amongst leading plastic extrusion machine manufacturers in India, with nearly 35 years of "excellence in extrusion" in the industry, announced that the Company has acquired three industrial plots adjoining to the factory in Rajkot.

- Admeasuring 598.82 Sq. Mtrs. located at Sub-plot No. 11+12/A of Plots paiki plot No. 11 and 12 of Revenue Survey No. 210 situated at Industrial Area, Vill: Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani, Dist: Rajkot in the State of Gujarat.
- Admeasuring 1,128.67 Sq. Mtrs. located at Sub-plot No. 11+12/B of Plots paiki plot No. 11 and 12 of Revenue Survey No. 210 situated at Industrial Area, Vill: Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani, Dist: Rajkot in the State of Gujarat.
- Admeasuring 893.36 Sq. Mtrs. located at Plot No. 10 of Revenue Survey No. 210 situated at Industrial Area, Vill: Veraval, Tal. Kotda Sangani, Dist: Rajkot in the State of Gujarat







Rajoo Engineers Limited





The acquired land, strategically located adjacent to our existing plant in Rajkot, is a significant step forward in our expansion strategy. This prime location not only streamlines our operations but also provides ample opportunities for future development and efficiency improvements. This land acquisition enables us to expand our production capacity, meet growing market demands, and enhance our product offerings. We plan to leverage this additional space to invest in state-of-the-art technology and infrastructure, ensuring that we continue to deliver high-quality products and services to our customers.

About Rajoo Engineers Limited

Based in Rajkot, Rajoo Engineers Limited, having made a modest beginning in 1986, has today emerged as an undisputed global player in blown film and sheet extrusion lines. Owing to its focused efforts in blown film, sheet extrusion lines and Thermoformers, the Company enjoys a premium market position in this segment. Being a technology driven Company, product innovations, world-class quality, state-of-the-art workmanship, increased energy efficiency and high levels of sophistication and automation have become the hallmark of Rajoo products during all these years, positioning the Company's products on a global platform, competing with the established world leaders. With representations in many countries of the world and customers in over 70 countries, the Company's exports have multiplied after its debut in the international market in 1990. (www.rajoo.com)

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Rohit Sojitra	Ms. Savli Mangle/Mr. Rupesh Rege

Rajoo Engineers Limited AdfactorsPR Pvt Ltd

rupesh.rege@adfactorspr.com

www.rajoo.com www.adfactorspr.com

Caution Concerning Forward-Looking Statements:

Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factor s that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.



Rajoo Engineers Limited



CIN: L27100GJ1986PLC009212 **GSTN**: 24AABCR3204M1ZL

